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Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli
Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta March 13-15 2026

Round 2
Test Session 1

Pos
 

No. Class PIC Driver/Hometown Sponsor/Car Best Tm In Lap Diff Gap

1 16 TA 1 Matthew Brabham/Indianapolis IN Gymweed/Ford Mustang 1:18.292 18    
2 8 TA 2 Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles CA Trench Shoring/Chevrolet Camaro 1:19.584 23 1.29 1.29
3 3 TA 3 Paul Menard/Eau Claire WI Pittsburgh Paints / Menards/Ford Mustang 1:19.951 16 1.66 0.37
4 17 TA 4 Adam Andretti/Brownsburg IN Top Liner/Service Partners/Chevrolet Camaro 1:20.375 18 2.08 0.42
5 7 TA 5 Martin Ragginger/Salzburg Austria Top Liner/Chevrolet Camaro 1:21.480 4 3.19 1.11
6 57 TA 6 David Pintaric/Canfield OH Birds Eye View Project/Ford Mustang 1:22.524 12 4.23 1.04
7 14 XGT 1 Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach FL Griffin Auto Care/Mercedes Benz AMG GT3 1:22.828 13 4.54 0.30
8 59 TA 7 Simon Gregg/Ponte Vedra FL Trench Shoring/Chevrolet Camaro 1:23.022 10 4.73 0.19
9 62 TAC 1 Jim Guthrie/Albuquerque NM Guthrie's Garage/Ford Mustang 1:24.783 13 6.49 1.76

10 67 TAC 2 Phil Fogg Jr/Aurora OR Chris Evans Race Cars/Ford Mustang 1:25.028 17 6.74 0.25
11 32 TAC 3 Cole Moore/Granite Bay CA Chris Evans/JM Environmental/Ford Mustang 1:25.250 17 6.96 0.22
12 08 TAC 4 Matt Crandall/Scottsdale AZ Avant Garde Collection/Ford Mustang 1:26.073 18 7.78 0.82
13 9 TAC 5 Ken Thwaits/Brentwood TN Franklin Road Apparel/Chevrolet Camaro 1:26.456 12 8.16 0.38
14 97 SGT 1 Chris Coffey/Dallas TX TrafficGrafix/NAIRacing/GTEEng/Ferrari 458 Challenge 1:26.619 12 8.33 0.16
15 72 SGT 2 Zach Arnold/Tiffin OH Arnold Machine/Porsche GT3 Cup 1:26.758 8 8.47 0.14
16 49 SGT 3 Patrick Utt/Tampa FL RaceQuip / Driven Racing Oil/Chevrolet Camaro 1:27.343 21 9.05 0.59
17 11 GT1 1 Jordan Bupp/Ft Lauderdale FL HamiltonSafe&SecuritySystems/Chevrolet Camaro 1:29.598 3 11.31 2.26
18 15 SGT 4 Milton Grant/Germantown TN SentrySelfStore/SpringhillSuites/Porsche 992 1:31.933 14 13.64 2.34
19 30 SGT 5 Dana Blackhurst/Greenville SC The Chandler School/Ford Mustang 1:32.747 5 14.46 0.81
20 60 SGT 6 Tim Gray/Eden Prairie MN Ryan Companies/Ford Mustang 1:39.880 14 21.59 7.13
21 2 TA 8 Kaylee Bryson/Muskogee OK LSI/Team Weaver Racing/Dodge Challenger   0    

Metric
 

Value

Race Sanction 26-TRAM-66477
Race Director Tim Richter
Director Timing & Scoring Stephanie Whitnable
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